Yunik Managing Advisors Limited

(Formerly known as Essar Securities Limited)

Essar House, 11, K. K. Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400 034

CIN: L70200TN2005PLC071791

E: yunikmanaging123@gmail.com

April 19, 2024

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(2)/(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Ref: Scrip Code No. 533149

Dear Sir,

As per requirement of Regulation 7(2)/ (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the Compliance Certificate issued by Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (SEBI Registration Reference No INR000000403, dated 02.04.2013) and countersigned by Compliance Officer of Essar Securities Limited for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Yunik Managing Advisors Limited (Formerly known as Essar Securities Limited)

Priyanka
Mayuresh Oka

Mayuresh Oka

Digitally signed by Priyanka
Mayuresh Oka
Date: 2024.04.19 17:41:41
+05:30'

Priyanka Oka Director

DIN: 08066379

The Secretary,

BSE Ltd

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 533149

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Certification under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31.03.2024

We hereby confirm and certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility for M/s. Yunik Managing Advisors Limited ("Company") are maintained by M/s Data Software Research Co. Pvt. Ltd., Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (SEBI certificate of permanent registration: Reference NoINR000000403 dated 02.04.2013.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Yunik Managing Advisors Limited

(Formerly Known as Essar Securities Limited)

(Priyanka Oka)

Priyanka Digitally signed by Priyanka Mayuresh Oka Date: 2024.04.18

Director DIN: 08 066379 h Oka

Date: 18-04-2024

Digitally signed ny Priyanka Nayuresh Oka Date: 2024.04.18 Date: 2024.04.18

Date: 17-04-2024

. L

(S. Chandrasekaran)

Senior Manager & Compliance Officer

For Data Software Research Co. Pvt. Ltd.